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Chapter 147. 

4 Published June 5th, 1858. 

AN dui. to provide for the payment of certain State taxes in the county 
of Dodge 

The-  People of the Slate of Wisconsin, represented 
en Senedi and sdssenilik, do enact as follows : 

County beard 	SECTION 1. It shall be the duty of the county board 
to levy a tax of supervisors ot the county of Dodge, at their next 
of $1,510.  annual session, to levy the amount of fifteen hundred and 

ten dollars on the said county, in the same manner as 
other State taxes are levied, and is to be in addition to 
the regular amount of State tax apportioned to said 
county, and be collected and returned in the same 
manner as other State taxes are levied, collected and 
returned ; which said amount of fifteen hundred and 
ten dollars is the sum equitably due from said county 
of Dodge to the State of Wisconsin, in consequence of 
the apportionment of the same to Jefferson county 
with the towns of Portland, Shields, Emmet, Lebanon, 
Ashippun, and the fifth and sixth wards of the city of 

. Watertown, being included in said apportionment 
as part of Jefferson county, and which are now, by 

• the revision of the statute, included in the county of 
Dodge. 

In case the 	SEC. 2. In case the county of Dodge is divided, 
°mint,' is di-  taking of [off] said towns of Portland, Shields, Emmet, 
vided.  Lebanon, Ashippun,and the fifth and sixth wards of the 

city of Watertown, Then only the equitable proportion 
of said fifteen hundred and ten dollars shall be levied 
on the remaining part of the county, and be collected 
and returned to the treasurer of the State in the same 
manner as other State taxes are levied, collected and 
returned. If so divided, the county in which said 
towns and wards shall be after such division, shall levy 
and return the balance to the State Treasurer, and the 
town clerk, or proper clerk of the towns of Portland, 
Shields, Emmett, Lebanon, Ashippun, and the fifth 
and sixth wards of the city of Watertown, which have 
not levied the proper taxes apportioned to them by the 
county board of Dodge county at its last session, shall 
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immediately after the passage of this act, levy the said 
sums so apportioned to the said towns ; and the said 
town treasurers of the sai4 Aowns and wards which 
have not collected the taxes so levied by said county 
board, shall immediately proceed to collect and return 
the same, in the same manner, with the same power, 
and in the time after he shall receive the same as though 
it had been delivered to him at the time as provided 
for by chapter fifteen of the Revised Statutes. 

Sae. 3. This lid shall tat* effect and, be ins force 
from and , aftek its passage. . 

Approved May 17th, 1858. 

Chapter 148. 

Published June 13d, 1858. 

Acr to exempt sixty days' earnings to Mechanics and Laborers. 

The People of the State bf Wisconsin j  represented 
in Senate and dssembly, do enact as follows; 	• 

SECTION 1. That the earnings of all persons for sixty sixty days' 
days next preceding the issuing of any process from earn!ngs 
any court of record or justice of the peace against them emPteci ' 
shall be exempt from levy, seizure or sale upon such 
process ; and the same shall not be liable to be gar-
nisheed, or seizure by attachment, or levied upon by 
execution or sale on any final process issued from any 
court of this State. 

Approved May 17th, 1858. • 
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